

PURCHASE DIVISION
Advice for approval for credit to supplier

Date:		07.04.23		Prepared by		V. RAVI		Serial no.		10081	
Supplier name		Prayag agencies						HO inward no.			
Firm/Company		SSLP		Project		SSLP		HO received date			
PO/WO date		90851		PO/WO No.		9/8/22		Scan ID.			
Sl no.	Bill no.			Bill date			Bill amount			Original attached	
1.	1037			14.09.22			84002-w			☒ Yes ☐ No	
2.										☐ Yes ☐ No	
3.										☐ Yes ☐ No	
4.										☐ Yes ☐ No	
Amount A – Bills total (Excluding Transport & Hamali Charges):									84,002-w		
Proof of delivery by way of: ☐ DCs/bill ☐ Steel report ☐ RMC pour report ☐ Solid block report ☐ Installation report											
MRN nos.:		Inward No. 9068					Proof of delivery matches MRN		☒ Yes ☐ No		
Amount B – Other Credits : Transportation charges											
Amount C – Other Debits :											
Amount D (D=A+B-C) – Amount to be credited to the supplier:									84002-w		
Amount E – PO / WO value:									248,999-8,		
Amount F – Difference (A – E):									164997.81		
Quantity received as per PO / WO				☒ Yes ☐ Excess received ☐ Short received ☒ Part received							
Close PO / WO				☒ Yes ☐ No – wait for balance material ☐ Other							
Payment – due date				100%. Advance paid.							
Remarks: find bill & close this PO. (NOTE) 80 bags short received PPC against this PO, so we received credit note vide C/N No. 01 dtd 14/9/22.											
Approved by		Purchase Officer		Purchase Manager		M D		Accountant		Accounts Manager	
Name:				V. RAVI							
Sign:											
Date				07/14/2023							
Approval limit		Upto 20k		Above 20k		Above 100k		Upto 20k		Above 20k	

Notes: 1. In case amount to be credited to supplier and the bills total does not match, accountants to prepare JV for debit or credit. 2. This set should only have 5 documents i.e., advice to credit to supplier, original bill, proof of delivery, original purchase order with barcode, original requisition. 3. Do not attach additional documents like weighment slips, RMC batch reports, duplicate documents, Eway bills, test reports, etc. 4. In Amount A, exclude transport, Hamali charges, etc., and instead include in Amount B. 5. This report must reach HO within one working day of approval by purchase officer/purchase manager.



Form for closure of purchase order

PO no.: 90851	PO date: 09.08.22	Req. no.: 17080	Advice Scan ID	
Barcoded PO available ☐ Y/ ☒ N	Invoice original available ☐ Y/ ☒ N	Copy available ☒ Y/ ☐ N	POD available ☒ Y/ ☐ N	
Data required from site/engineers: Inward NO. 9323 & 9096.				
MRN nos. related to PO	vide inward no: 9068 Dated on 15 Aug 2022			
☐ Part material received.	☒ Full material received.	☐ Material not received.		
☐ Close PO - Balance material will be re-ordered by new requisition.				
☐ Cancel PO. Material not required.		☐ Cancel PO. Material will be re-ordered by new requisition		
☐ Keep PO open. Material required.		☐ Keep PO open. Work under progress.		
Remarks by engineer: Full material received. also				
Notes: 1. Provide details of material received by way of separate attachment. 2. Provide scanned copy of DCs/proof of delivery + PO. 3. Provide copies of invoices if available. 4. This entire set to be scanned and sent to Ravi.				
Prepared by: Balaveshwar	Sign:	Date: 29/03/23		
Data required from accounts:				
☐ Checked with E&D for receipt of bills.				
☐ Bills not received against this PO.	☒ Part bill received against this PO.	☐ All bills received against this PO.		
☒ Advance paid against this PO	Amount paid: 2,49,000	Date of payment:		
Details of part bill received:				
Sl. No.	Bill no.	Bill date	Bill amount	Cr. given to supplier
1.	1032	13/8/22	66,002/-	
2.	1034	13/8/22	98,999/-	
3.				
Remarks by Accountants:				
Prepared by:	Sign:	Date: 30/3/23		
Notes: 1. POs/WOs issued for turnkey works - may have been processed by E&D. Check before filling the above.				
Prepared by:	Sign:	Date:		
Remarks by Ravi + details of bills to be approved:				
Sl. No.	Bill no.	Bill date	Bill amount	MRN no.
1.	1037	14.09.22	84,002-00	Inwd - 9068
2.				
3.				
Remarks: Vendor has supplied only 200 Bgs, so Balance 80 Bgs credit not received (credit note enclosed)				
Prepared by: Ravi	Sign:	Date: 05/04/23.		
Advice by MD - action to be taken.				
☒ Get certified bill from supplier (not original).	☐ Prepare bill in SSLP for material supplied.			
☒ Thereafter, prepare advice for credit to supplier and send to Soham for processing.				
☒ Close PO	☐	Keep PO open. Material awaited		
☐ Accounts to be reconciled with supplier. Get supplier's ledger.				
Remarks:				
Approved by: Soham	Sign:	Date:		

APPROVED BY
- 6 APR 2023
SOHAM MODI
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Attn: Minis H!

Purchase Order

From Company : **Summit Sales LLP**
5-4-187/3&4, II nd floor, MG Road, Secunderabad-500003.
T I N No. : 36ACQFS2044C1Z7

Supplier Details			
PRANAV AGENCIES 311 , 3rd Floor Ispat Bhavan, Distillery Road, Ranigunj, Secunderabad - 500003 9989210123	Doc No	90851	170080
	Doc Date	09-08-2022	
	Quote No	NIL	
	Quote Date	09-08-2022	
	SupplyType	Supply	

Kind Attn : Mr. Kalpesh

Purchase Order for the Supply of following Items.

Item Name	Qty	Rate	Dis%	VAT%	Amount
1 921800 - CEME-Cement - PPC-- - 50kg - Bags	500.00	234.38	0.00	28.00	150,000.00
2 183000 - CEME-Cement - OPC-53- - 50kg - Bags	300.00	257.81	0.00	28.00	98,999.81
Total Order Value . . .					248,999.81
Rupees : Two Lakh(s) Fourty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninty Nine and Paise Eighty One Only.					

Terms and Conditions :-

Specification / Brand	All items shall be of ___ brand/company
Payment Terms	100% as advance.
Tax	All taxes included in above price.
Delivery Date	All materials must be delivered within 02 days.
Delivery Location	Summit Housing LLP Cherlapally, Behind Kingston PG college, Hyderabad Phone. 9618244433, Hamendra
Penalty For Delay	5% penalty for delay in delivery beyond due date.
Transportation Cost	Included in the above price.
Warranty	Nil
Advance Paid	Rs.2,49,000/- Dt-15/08/22.
Other Terms	Hammali charges for unloading extra @ Rs. 5/- per Bag.Above material for GMR purpose.
Completion Date	NA
Measurment	Nil
Security	Nil
Remarks	Delivery at GMR Mallapur Contact Person Mr Ramprasad-8309938133.

For **Summit Sales LLP**
Authorised Signatory

Accepted the above Terms And Conditions
For **PRANAV AGENCIES**

Name : _____

Name : _____

Date : __/__/__

GENERAL MATERIAL

Inward No.	Date	Time	Supplier	Item Category	Item Desc.	Item Size
5780	11/9/12	14:15	Ex-sec' office	① Solid	Revised 6' x 6' by 6'	
5321	15/16		Comu Engrs	① RME	N. 20	
5312	16/18			② Penney over 84310	- ac. 825 ac.	
				③ - ac. 625		
				④ Hinges 4x22 mm		
3213	14/9/12	11:43	With one ac	① APC cement	5045	
5785						
5724	14/10		Angley company	① 16003000mm pur	9/1 p. 100	
9225	15/18		ASLP	① 500mm x 40mm		
5326	12/10		ASLP	① 100mm x 100mm		
				② - ac. 100		
				③ - ac. 100		
				④ 100mm x 100mm		
				⑤ 100mm x 100mm		
				⑥ 100mm x 100mm		
				⑦ 100mm x 100mm		
				⑧ 100mm x 100mm		
				⑨ 100mm x 100mm		

INWARD REGISTER

Quantity	Units	D.C.No	P.O. No	Vehicle No.	Delivered by	Received by	Engineer's Signature
350	nos	152	91015	75-08	pur		
				75-08			
				75-08			
				75-08			
05	nos	2925	90983	75-08	noted		
10				75-08			
15				75-08			
10				75-08			
220	Regr	-	802208026001	AP-29	pur		
				AP-29			
10	nos	516	91692	75-08	noted		
				75-08			
05	nos	21999	91623	75-08	noted		
02	nos	5002	91150	75-08	noted		
12				75-08			
10				75-08			
05				75-08			
12				75-08			
10				75-08			
05				75-08			
05				75-08			
05				75-08			

Tax Invoice

PRANAV AGENCIES # 15, 2-1-150, 1st Floor, H.M.Ishaque Estate, M.G.Road SECUNDERABAD - 500 003. GSTIN/UIN: 36AGKPK7722P1ZQ State Name : Telangana, Code : 36 E-Mail : kalpesh218@gmail.com	<table style="width: 100%;"> <tr> <td style="width: 33%;">Invoice No.</td> <td style="width: 33%;">e-Way Bill No.</td> <td style="width: 33%;">Dated</td> </tr> <tr> <td>1037</td> <td></td> <td>14-Sep-2022</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Delivery Note</td> <td colspan="2">Mode/Terms of Payment</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Supplier's Ref.</td> <td colspan="2">Other Reference(s)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Buyer's Order No.</td> <td colspan="2">Dated</td> </tr> <tr> <td>90851</td> <td colspan="2">9-Aug-2022</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Despatch Document No.</td> <td colspan="2">Delivery Note Date</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Despatched through</td> <td colspan="2">Destination</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td colspan="2">Mallapur</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="3">Terms of Delivery</td> </tr> </table>	Invoice No.	e-Way Bill No.	Dated	1037		14-Sep-2022	Delivery Note	Mode/Terms of Payment		Supplier's Ref.	Other Reference(s)		Buyer's Order No.	Dated		90851	9-Aug-2022		Despatch Document No.	Delivery Note Date		Despatched through	Destination			Mallapur		Terms of Delivery		
Invoice No.	e-Way Bill No.	Dated																													
1037		14-Sep-2022																													
Delivery Note	Mode/Terms of Payment																														
Supplier's Ref.	Other Reference(s)																														
Buyer's Order No.	Dated																														
90851	9-Aug-2022																														
Despatch Document No.	Delivery Note Date																														
Despatched through	Destination																														
	Mallapur																														
Terms of Delivery																															

SI No.	Description of Goods	HSN/SAC	Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
1	CEMENT		280 BAGS	234.38	BAGS	65,626.40
	CGST					9,187.70
	SGST					9,187.70
	ROUND OFF					0.20
	Total		280 BAGS			₹ 84,002.00

Amount Chargeable (in words) E. & O.E

INR Eighty Four Thousand Two Only

HSN/SAC	Taxable Value	Central Tax		State Tax		Total Tax Amount
		Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
	65,626.40	14%	9,187.70	14%	9,187.70	18,375.40
Total	65,626.40		9,187.70		9,187.70	18,375.40

Tax Amount (in words) : **INR Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five and Forty paise Only**

Declaration
 We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods described and that all particulars are true and correct.


 for PRANAV AGENCIES
 Authorised Signatory

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

"TRUE COPY"

Tax Invoice

(DUPLICATE FOR TRANSPORTER)

PRANAV AGENCIES # 15, 2-1-150, 1st Floor, H.M.Ishaque Estate, M.G.Road SECUNDERABAD - 500 003. GSTIN/UIN: 36AGKPK7722P1ZQ State Name : Telangana, Code : 36 E-Mail : kalpesh218@gmail.com Party : Summit Sales LLP 5-4-187/3&4, 2nd Floor, M.G.Road, Secunderabad 3 GSTIN/UIN : 36ACQFS2044C1Z7 State Name : Telangana, Code : 36	Credit Note No.	e-Way Bill No.	Dated
	1		14-Sep-2022
			Mode/Terms of Payment
	Buyer's Ref.		Other Reference(s)
	1037 dt. 14-Sep-2022		
	Buyer's Order No.		Dated
90851		9-Aug-2022	
Despatch Document No.			
Despatched through		Destination	
		Mallapur	
Terms of Delivery			

SI No.	Description of Goods	HSN/SAC	Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
1	CEMENT		80 BAGS	234.38	BAGS	18,750.40
	CGST					2,625.06
	SGST					2,625.06
	ROUND OFF					0.48
	Total		80 BAGS			₹ 24,001.00

Amount Chargeable (in words)

E. & O.E

INR Twenty Four Thousand One Only

HSN/SAC	Taxable Value	Central Tax Rate	Central Tax Amount	State Tax Rate	State Tax Amount	Total Tax Amount
	18,750.40	14%	2,625.06	14%	2,625.06	5,250.12
Total	18,750.40		2,625.06		2,625.06	5,250.12

Tax Amount (in words) : **INR Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and Twelve paise Only**

"TRUE COPY"



for PRANAV AGENCIES

Authorised Signatory

This is a Computer Generated Document